RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA APPROVING TO WAIVE THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL PROCESS AND PURCHASE A 2023 FORD HYBRID TRUCK FROM HOBLIT MOTORS USING THE PROP 64 FUNDS

WHEREAS, on November 21, 2023, the City of Colusa City Council approved to waive the (RFP) process and to purchase a Ford Hybrid Truck from Hoblit Motors.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Approval.</u> The City of Colusa City Council approves the purchase of a hybrid truck from Hoblit motors, and:
- 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this 21st day of No	ovember 2023, by the following vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	GREG PONCIANO, MAYOR
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk	